D
C
-D
C
 C
on
ve
rt

90% to 115% of nominal output.
The user can select NO or NC relay function.
The relay rating is 30V 0.5A (d.c. or a.c.)
• Inhibit input / Power down
This input allows remote start and shutdown
of the converter by a signal voltage
of 5 to 12V. Max 35mA.
Output ratings and type code
How to read our product code:
Example PU300A12
PU300 = Family code
A = input voltage code A
12 = Output voltage 12V
Output                                        Input
Voltage Current Power 10 - 30V 20 - 60V 50 - 150V 90 - 270V
12V 18.0A 216W PU300A12
12V 25.0A 300W PU300B12 PU300C12 PU300D12
13.8V 16.0A 220W PU300A13.8
13.8V 21.8A 300W PU300B13.8 PU300C13.8 PU300D13.8
15V 16.0A 240W PU300A15
15V 20.0A 300W PU300B15 PU300C15 PU300D15
24V 10.0A 240W PU300A24
24V 12.5A 300W PU300B24 PU300C24 PU300D24
28V 8.58A 240W PU300A28
28V 10.8A 300W PU300B28 PU300C28 PU300D28
36V 6.67A 240W PU300A36
36V 8.34A 300W PU300B36 PU300C36 PU300D36
48V 5.00A 240W PU300A48
48V 6.25A 300W PU300B48 PU300C48 PU300D48
60V 4.00A 240W PU300A60
60V 5.00A 300W PU300B60 PU300C60 PU300D60
Polyamp AB PU300 DC-DC Converters Page 3
86
 m
m
232 mm210 mm
2 units PU300/500 mounted
side by side forming one 19” unit
using 19” rack mounting set.(Optional)
4 units PU300/500 mounted
verticaly using standard L86-1
brackets and L480-1 (Optional).
Single unit PU300/500 mounted
as one 19” unit using L86-3
brackets (Optional).
Mechanical drawing
Figure 3.Wall and chassis mountFigure 2. 19”-rack mounting
Weight: 4.2 kg
Figure 1. Dimensions
PU300/500 wall mounted.
Using mounting brackets
L216-1 (Optional)
PU300/500 wall mounted.
Using standard brackets
L86-1
Output data
Source regulation 0.1%
Load regulation (0-100% load) 0.2%
Transient recovery time for 10%-90%
load step to within 3% of nominal
output voltage. <3ms
Output ripple (80kHz)2 Typ. 15mV p-p
Input ripple attenuation to output
(50 to 400 Hz). 150:1
Emission / Immunity See page 4
Temperature  coefficient 0.02%  /°C